

Order No. 37.
Dt. 09.04.21

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present today and one absent petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C is filed on his behalf which is moved by his Ld. Advocate and considered and allowed.

One witness namely Naresh Das is present today. He is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.3 and discharged. Signature of P.W.4 on the seizure list dt. 17.08.07 is proved by the witness and consequentially marked as Exbt.1/2. Since today is the last date of this evidence schedule, let a new evidence schedule be fixed.

Following dates are now fixed for Trial :-

<u>Date.</u>	<u>C/S Witnesses Nos.</u>
14.07.2021	1, 3
15.07.2021	6, 7

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.