

Order No. 62
25.06.2025

S.Tr. 4(12)2015 (R-51-2015)

CNR No. WB WM06-000009-2011

Ref: Lalgah P.S. Case No.31/2007 dated 17.08.2007

Present: Sri Chinmay Chattopadhyay, (JO Code: WB00695), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Jhargram I/C.

1. **Regular P.O. is on leave.**
2. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence.
2. Sole accused namely Nabagopal Mahata @ Naba Kumar Mahata is absent by way of filing petition u/s 317 of the Cr. P.C.
3. No witness is present.
4. Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.
5. Fixing **25.06.2025** for appearance of the accused person and evidence of **the de-facto Complainant** (Tapas Banerjee, the then I/C Lalgah P.S.).
6. **Issue summon accordingly.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram I/C.

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram I/C.